THE DATASHEET OF
MAX843ISA-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
_______________General Description
The MAX840/MAX843/MAX844 low-noise, inverting
charge-pump power supplies are ideal for biasing
GaAsFETs in cellular telephone transmitter amplifiers.
They operate with inputs down to 2.5V.

EVALUATION KIT MANUAL
FOLLOWS DATA SHEET
______________Ordering Information
* Dice are specified at TA = +25°C only.
MAX843C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX843ISA -25°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX843ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX844C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX844ISA -25°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX844ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
M
A
X
8
4
0
/M
A
X
8
4
3
/M
A
X
8
4
4
Low-Noise, Regulated, -2V GaAsFET Bias
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Figures 2a and 2c, 2.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 10V, VOUT = -2V, GND = 0V, RL = ∞, SHDN = VIN, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.
Typical values are measured at VIN = 3.6V and TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Note 1: The output may be shorted to NEGOUT or GND if the package power dissipation is not exceeded. Typical short-circuit
current from 4V to GND is 40mA.
Supply Voltage, VIN to GND ..................................-0.3V to 10.5V
VNEGOUT to GND...................................................-10.5V to 0.3V
VIN to VNEGOUT.........................................................-0.3V to 21V
VOUT to GND (Note 1).......................................VNEGOUT to 0.3V
V SHDN to GND ............................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C).........................471mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX84_I_ _A ...................................................-25°C to +85°C
MAX84_E_ _A ..................................................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec) .............................+300°C
C4 = 10µF
VIN = 3.6V,
RL = ∞ or 500Ω
MAX844, VIN ≤ 3.6V, SHDN = 0V
MAX844, VIN = 10V, SHDN = 0V
MAX840/MAX843, VIN = 10V, SHDN = 0V
MAX843/MAX844, VCONT = 0V
MAX843/MAX844,
VCTRL = 2V
MAX840, VFB = 0V
MAX840, VFB = -0.5V